

CITY OF SNOQUALMIE
AGREEMENT FOR CONSULTANT SERVICES
Amendment No. 1 to AHBL, Inc. Contract
Community Development Temporary Contract Planner

WHEREAS, on March 5, 2025, the City and “Consultant” entered into an Agreement for Consultant Services (the “Agreement”) that provided for Consultant to perform on-call land use planning services; and

WHEREAS, additional on-call contract planner work was needed due to lack of staffing;
and

WHEREAS, under the Agreement the total cost of services was not to exceed \$50,000;
and

WHEREAS, the August 2025 invoice associated with this Agreement exceeded the contract amount by \$4,825.61; and

WHEREAS, staff requests a contract amendment to increase the contract amount to authorize payment of the final August 2025 invoice;

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties herein do mutually agree as follows:

Section 1. Compensation Amended. Section 2(A) of the Agreement is hereby amended to increase the total compensation to be paid to Consultant for the work not to exceed \$54,825.61. This includes compensation under the Agreement (\$50,000) and this First Amendment (\$4,825.61).

CITY OF SNOQUALMIE _____ By: Katherine Ross Its: Mayor Date: _____	CONSULTANT – AHBL, Inc. _____ By: <u>Wayne Carlson</u> Printed Name Its: <u>Principal</u> Date: _____
ATTEST: _____ Deana Dean, City Clerk Date: _____	
APPROVED AS TO FORM: _____ Dena Burke, City Attorney Date: _____	

Exhibit A

Agreement for Consultant Services

EXHIBIT B

AHBL Final Invoice – August 2025